1
/N/q70 C/1-50Gp1.. DAT
RI, PO
Da
at
Ai orce Base, Alaska /
-ssd Coope a on with
U.S. Geol g al: .Surt<fil

NE, or E for wells north, northeast, or east
of the building location.
A previously used building-numbering system.
Some older maps and reports exist which
use this outdated numbering system.
A previously used well-numbering system, now
discontinued. Some wells have no well
number assigned.
Brief description of well or building as used
by current personnel.
Reported depth in feet.
Reported diameter in inches.
Reported production rate in gallons per minute.
C, chemical quality analysis given in table 3;
L, log of well given in table 2; WL, water
level in feet and tenths reported below land-
surface datum. Permafrost occurrence and
thickness given where known. Apparent
discrepancies in information derived from
more than one source are noted.
___
--- ---
210.11....
D.00r.soelon or 'rev.= t.aa Air ',rya Dft... Alm.km--Continual
Bldg. 02d Bid Old ban Depth Diameter ` Yield
Number NUmber well of well of well (gpm)
Plumber Well name (feet) (inches) Remarks
1561-B 105 2 47 18
1561-5 105 1 107 24 ---
1568 117 6 --- 112 24 500
1577 120 14 --- 56 2 --- ---
1597 264 62 Heating plant bldg. 180 4 50 L--WL 13.0--Permafrost 4-9
and 19-24 feet
1606 246 53 127 4 10 WL 13.5
1608 214 9 170 4 5 ---
1613 218 36 114 4 --- WL 13.5
2001 994 25 101 5 50 WL 9.0
2015 924 26 71 5 50 WL 10.0
2018 982 51 67 4 50 WL 7.0
2030 915 24 110 5 50 L--WL 11.5--Permafrost
0-10 feet
2033 919 30 75 5 50 WL 7.3
2042 972 49 47 4 50 L--WL 10.5
W2045 --- 44 --- 47 4 50 WL 9.3
Z2052 939 42 --- 62 4 50 WL 11.3
2053 --- --- Standby well --- --- 500? ---
2061 988 72 --- 79 4 5 WL 12.0
52062 --- 46 56 4 50 WL 10.1
2064 977 75 74 4 5 L--WL 11.3--Permafrost
0-45 feet
2071 952 43 76 4 50 L--WL 10.3
2084 984 67 75 8 500 L--WL 7.0--Permafrost
16-39 feet
2085 933 ___ 44 6 240 Permafrost 0-31 feet
NE2085 --- 47 84 4 50 WL 8.3
2089-N 902 65 106 4 5 L--WL 8.3--Permafrost
11-13 feet
2089-S 902 --- --- 55 6 220 ---
Table 1
Description of wells at Ladd Air Force Base, Alaska--Continued
Bldg. Old Bldg, Old base Depth Diameter Yield
Number Number well of well of well (gpm)
Number Well name (feet) (inches) Remarks
2095 920 80 NCO Club ---
3002-1 381 48 Hanger heating bldg. 82
3002-E 381 81 ---
3003 384 71 Fire well, south system 160
33003 --- --- Obs. well U.S.G.S. 148
W3014 350 --- --- 30
3020 360 33 --- 63
3024 301 15 --- 30
3025 357 52 --- 88
3029 354 23 --- 118
3031 365 22 --- 106
3042 328 7 --- 66
3091 394 40 --- 157